
A SPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE iAG. OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFiCATION OF CONTRACT NRC-DR-38-10-700 2I

2. AMENUMEN TIMOUIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE I'. REOUWSI rIONIPURCHASE HEQ. NO. I 6. PROJEC I NW.AR? 2pplIC20io

4 002 .01/01/12011 _,2/6 /20
I IHR-.1-018

CODE 1 7 ADMINISTFRFD BY (If othe h, It- ,, 1- A)CODE

• U.S.. Nuclear Regilatonry Commnission .

Division ot Contract-s . Si' n as 1tem 46
ALln:Research, Reso'urces & Grants Branch
"ri. I'ý 1 ýi n: TWB-OI-BiOM

" Wnshi'ndction DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDREsS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) I() 9A AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO.

FPM: SOLUTIONS, .NC.
98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

.01' QUALITY CIR STE 10 .10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO,

GS15FOO70K NRC-DR-38-10-700

HUNTSVILLE AL 358064534 ' ______:___'. "," "_
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE: .143339492 FACILITY CODE X 03-01-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1-7is extended, f is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment'you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by. telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Not Applicable

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY'TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

WXI A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) , THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

a THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT:THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date. etc.)

SET•FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY'OF FAR 43.103(b)'.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorty) Notice to waive preliminary notice received on 12/21/2010

Xl FAR 52.217 9;. option.to Extend the Term of the Contract

E..IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [] is required to'sign'this document and return copies to the issuing office.....

,14: DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The"i-purpose of this modification number 02 is to Exercise Option Year 1, which extends the period end date from

December 1, 2010 to December 2011,increase the Maximurm. Ordering Limitation (MIOL) from $710,890 to $1,460,721, an

increase of $749,831.

Maxinum •Ordering Limitation (MOL): $1,460,721 (changed)

Period..of Performance: March 1., 2010 - December 31, 201.1 (changed)

'lease see page 2 continuation page for specific changes.

EC•C•PI 4.0 pIOvidUMI 1O1il. all W1115 and concdition5s 0f [I/e duLuiJiIl fe•lcuiced In Item SAD Io A., aS rienl-ofe criangea, remains uncnangea 0 in Witull 1or`e 2n00 e Decl.

I A. NAME AND Tit LE OF SIGNER (Type or nprin) , .A NAML ANU I IrLLF "ONIRAUIING CI(ItAi (Type. frPn•.
•i( I P. I'.. 1 .. ms

Contracting Officer
.. . . .. . . . .- .. . . . ....... ......N E .... ...( .... . .. ... .

15 OiilAfOrIn-FO 16C. DATE SIGNED 16b.. INI IEDE G[r 0DAMERI/IA o I, in. ATr SIONCID
. . ____________/______( •k .

.signature of person authorzed ign) .. . (ignature Contracting Officer I

NS N 7540ir 01, 152n 807 S TANDfARDORM30(1 REV5 10-83,LS/
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TM~LATF - A8116OP

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243":j.

.,.D.O...



NRC-DR-38-10-700
Modification No. 02

This modification no. 01 Exercises Option Year 1 which extends the end date to December 31,
2011 and increases the Maximum Ordering Limitation from $710,890 to $1,460,721, an
increase of $749,831.

1. On page 3, Section A.4 Option Year 1 is exercised for the period January 1, 2011
through December 31, 2011 which authorizes use of those rates for that year.

2. On page 8, Section A. 11 Term of BPA, revise the first sentence to read as follows:
"The ordering period for the BPA shall commence on March 1, 2010 and will expire on
December 31, 2011.

All Other Terms and Conditions Remain Unchanged.

2


